
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009265 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May  2 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5259
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101 

D ST VICINITY TO WATER STREET 
PAVING AND ADA
18X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2018
07:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129160

3200 113TH AVE SW
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
11510 NE 87TH AVE 321 W STATE ST

98520-6143
VANCOUVER   WA  986621345 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 20.00 % 24.55 % 1.53 %

132,000.00 22,000.00 137,000.00 27,000.00 111,685.50 1,685.50110,000.00

48.0000
2 REMOVING EXISTING SURFACING

908.0000 S.Y. 60.00 % 75.0000 150.00 % 40.0000 33.33 %

43,584.00 16,344.00 68,100.00 40,860.00 36,320.00 9,080.00
30.0000

27,240.00

19.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 

603.0000 L.F. -5.00 % 5.0000 -75.00 % 28.0000 40.00 %

11,457.00 -603.00 3,015.00 -9,045.00 16,884.00 4,824.00
20.0000

12,060.00

19.5000
4 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 

274.0000 L.F. 30.00 % 0.8900 -94.07 % 22.0000 46.67 %

5,343.00 1,233.00 243.86 -3,866.14 6,028.00 1,918.00
15.0000
4,110.00

5 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. -23.33 % -33.33 % -20.00 %

11,500.00 -3,500.00 10,000.00 -5,000.00 12,000.00 -3,000.0015,000.00

GRADING

28.5000
6 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

865.0000 S.Y. -37.02 % 90.0000 98.90 % 35.0000 -22.65 %

24,652.50 -14,488.75 77,850.00 38,708.75 30,275.00 -8,866.25
45.2500

39,141.25

STRUCTURE

171.0000
7 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 101/51

50.0000 S.F. 71.00 % 250.0000 150.00 % 500.0000 400.00 %

8,550.00 3,550.00 12,500.00 7,500.00 25,000.00 20,000.00
100.0000
5,000.00

19.0000
8 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 101/51

718.0000 S.Y. -13.64 % 26.0000 18.18 % 37.0000 68.18 %

13,642.00 -2,154.00 18,668.00 2,872.00 26,566.00 10,770.00
22.0000

15,796.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009265 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May  2 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5259
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101 

D ST VICINITY TO WATER STREET 
PAVING AND ADA
18X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2018
07:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129160

3200 113TH AVE SW
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
11510 NE 87TH AVE 321 W STATE ST

98520-6143
VANCOUVER   WA  986621345 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350
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LIQUID ASPHALT

1,380.0000
9 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

3.2500 TON -18.82 % 4,650.0000 173.53 % 10,000.0000 488.24 %

4,485.00 -1,040.00 15,112.50 9,587.50 32,500.00 26,975.00
1,700.0000
5,525.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

37.0000
10 SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT 

8.0000 L.F. 146.67 % 17.0000 13.33 % 115.0000 666.67 %

296.00 176.00 136.00 16.00 920.00 800.00
15.0000
120.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
11 CRACK SEALING - FA 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

17.0000
12 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 101/51

649.0000 S.Y. -51.43 % 30.0000 -14.29 % 18.0000 -48.57 %

11,033.00 -11,682.00 19,470.00 -3,245.00 11,682.00 -11,033.00
35.0000

22,715.00

1.8500
13 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

17200.0000 S.Y. -56.47 % 3.2500 -23.53 % 2.0000 -52.94 %

31,820.00 -41,280.00 55,900.00 -17,200.00 34,400.00 -38,700.00
4.2500

73,100.00

184.0000
14 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

90.0000 TON -12.38 % 210.0000 0.00 % 210.0000 0.00 %

16,560.00 -2,340.00 18,900.00 0.00 18,900.00 0.00
210.0000
18,900.00

195.0000
15 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

290.0000 TON -50.00 % 209.3700 -46.32 % 210.0000 -46.15 %

56,550.00 -56,550.00 60,717.30 -52,382.70 60,900.00 -52,200.00
390.0000

113,100.00

157.0000
16 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

1830.0000 TON 49.52 % 145.0000 38.10 % 145.0000 38.10 %

287,310.00 95,160.00 265,350.00 73,200.00 265,350.00 73,200.00
105.0000

192,150.00
17 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,425.00 5,425.00 5,425.005,425.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009265 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May  2 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5259
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101 

D ST VICINITY TO WATER STREET 
PAVING AND ADA
18X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2018
07:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OLYMPIA   WA  985129160

3200 113TH AVE SW
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
11510 NE 87TH AVE 321 W STATE ST

98520-6143
VANCOUVER   WA  986621345 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
18 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,650.00 3,650.00 3,650.003,650.00
19 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00

540.0000
20 HMA CORE-BRIDGE 

3.0000 EACH 20.00 % 179.4600 -60.12 % 250.0000 -44.44 %

1,620.00 270.00 538.38 -811.62 750.00 -600.00
450.0000
1,350.00

388.0000
21 COMMERCIAL HMA 

50.0000 TON 76.36 % 329.0100 49.55 % 350.0000 59.09 %

19,400.00 8,400.00 16,450.50 5,450.50 17,500.00 6,500.00
220.0000
11,000.00

23.5000
22 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

358.0000 L.F. -16.07 % 21.0000 -25.00 % 29.0000 3.57 %

8,413.00 -1,611.00 7,518.00 -2,506.00 10,382.00 358.00
28.0000

10,024.00

37.0000
23 PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL 

31.0000 L.F. -38.33 % 41.6400 -30.60 % 52.0000 -13.33 %

1,147.00 -713.00 1,290.84 -569.16 1,612.00 -248.00
60.0000
1,860.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

10.5000
24 ESC LEAD 

18.0000 DAY -93.44 % 100.0000 -37.50 % 250.0000 56.25 %

189.00 -2,691.00 1,800.00 -1,080.00 4,500.00 1,620.00
160.0000
2,880.00

46.0000
25 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

16.0000 S.Y. 53.33 % 59.8200 99.40 % 30.0000 0.00 %

736.00 256.00 957.12 477.12 480.00 0.00
30.0000
480.00

42.0000
26 TOPSOIL TYPE A

16.0000 S.Y. 110.00 % 27.1200 35.60 % 36.0000 80.00 %

672.00 352.00 433.92 113.92 576.00 256.00
20.0000
320.00

112.0000
27 INLET PROTECTION 

48.0000 EACH -2.61 % 37.0600 -67.77 % 90.0000 -21.74 %

5,376.00 -144.00 1,778.88 -3,741.12 4,320.00 -1,200.00
115.0000
5,520.00
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION
28 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

47.0000
29 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

6.0000 S.Y. -6.00 % 15.0000 -70.00 % 100.0000 100.00 %

282.00 -18.00 90.00 -210.00 600.00 300.00
50.0000
300.00

TRAFFIC

35.5000
30 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

634.0000 L.F. -29.00 % 55.0000 10.00 % 60.0000 20.00 %

22,507.00 -9,193.00 34,870.00 3,170.00 38,040.00 6,340.00
50.0000

31,700.00

35.5000
31 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

378.0000 L.F. -11.25 % 51.0000 27.50 % 55.0000 37.50 %

13,419.00 -1,701.00 19,278.00 4,158.00 20,790.00 5,670.00
40.0000

15,120.00

35.5000
32 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

319.0000 L.F. -21.11 % 40.0000 -11.11 % 39.0000 -13.33 %

11,324.50 -3,030.50 12,760.00 -1,595.00 12,441.00 -1,914.00
45.0000

14,355.00

41.5000
33 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

369.5000 L.F. 33.87 % 64.0000 106.45 % 35.0000 12.90 %

15,334.25 3,879.75 23,648.00 12,193.50 12,932.50 1,478.00
31.0000

11,454.50

6,800.0000
34 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 106.06 % 250.0000 -92.42 % 10,000.0000 203.03 %

6,800.00 3,500.00 250.00 -3,050.00 10,000.00 6,700.00
3,300.0000
3,300.00

0.6000
35 PAINT LINE 

10850.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 0.6000 33.33 % 0.5000 11.11 %

6,510.00 1,627.50 6,510.00 1,627.50 5,425.00 542.50
0.4500

4,882.50

1.2500
36 PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 

260.0000 L.F. -76.19 % 1.2000 -77.14 % 3.5000 -33.33 %

325.00 -1,040.00 312.00 -1,053.00 910.00 -455.00
5.2500

1,365.00

7.5000
37 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

1616.0000 S.F. 20.00 % 7.1800 14.88 % 10.0000 60.00 %

12,120.00 2,020.00 11,602.88 1,502.88 16,160.00 6,060.00
6.2500

10,100.00
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8.5000
38 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

160.0000 L.F. -46.03 % 8.3700 -46.86 % 5.0000 -68.25 %

1,360.00 -1,160.00 1,339.20 -1,180.80 800.00 -1,720.00
15.7500
2,520.00

155.0000
39 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

13.0000 EACH -36.73 % 149.5500 -38.96 % 250.0000 2.04 %

2,015.00 -1,170.00 1,944.15 -1,240.85 3,250.00 65.00
245.0000
3,185.00

75.0000
40 PLASTIC PARKING SPACE MARKING

151.0000 EACH 400.00 % 71.7800 378.53 % 25.0000 66.67 %

11,325.00 9,060.00 10,838.78 8,573.78 3,775.00 1,510.00
15.0000
2,265.00

806.0000
41 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

1.3200 HUND -19.40 % 777.6600 -22.23 % 575.0000 -42.50 %

1,063.92 -256.08 1,026.51 -293.49 759.00 -561.00
1,000.0000
1,320.00

42 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. -26.14 % -71.59 % -43.18 %

13,000.00 -4,600.00 5,000.00 -12,600.00 10,000.00 -7,600.0017,600.00

0.1400
43 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

9800.0000 L.F. -86.67 % 0.1000 -90.48 % 0.5000 -52.38 %

1,372.00 -8,918.00 980.00 -9,310.00 4,900.00 -5,390.00
1.0500

10,290.00

3.7500
44 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

500.0000 HR  -62.50 % 5.9500 -40.50 % 22.0000 120.00 %

1,875.00 -3,125.00 2,975.00 -2,025.00 11,000.00 6,000.00
10.0000
5,000.00

45 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -5.00 % -25.00 % 150.00 %

19,000.00 -1,000.00 15,000.00 -5,000.00 50,000.00 30,000.0020,000.00

79.0000
46 FLAGGERS 

1785.0000 HR  16.18 % 61.0000 -10.29 % 60.0000 -11.76 %

141,015.00 19,635.00 108,885.00 -12,495.00 107,100.00 -14,280.00
68.0000

121,380.00

81.5000
47 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

290.0000 HR  19.85 % 70.0000 2.94 % 75.0000 10.29 %

23,635.00 3,915.00 20,300.00 580.00 21,750.00 2,030.00
68.0000

19,720.00
48 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -53.33 % -16.67 % 50.00 %

14,000.00 -16,000.00 25,000.00 -5,000.00 45,000.00 15,000.0030,000.00
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35.0000
49 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

286.0000 S.F. 40.00 % 33.0000 32.00 % 15.0000 -40.00 %

10,010.00 2,860.00 9,438.00 2,288.00 4,290.00 -2,860.00
25.0000
7,150.00

50 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -62.50 % -53.13 % -84.37 %

12,000.00 -20,000.00 15,000.00 -17,000.00 5,000.00 -27,000.0032,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
51 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
52 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -10.00 % 300.00 % 66.67 %

2,700.00 -300.00 12,000.00 9,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.003,000.00
53 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. 301.79 % 346.43 % 346.43 %

36,000.00 27,040.00 40,000.00 31,040.00 40,000.00 31,040.008,960.00

1,150.0000
54 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

3.0000 EACH 64.29 % 538.3800 -23.09 % 800.0000 14.29 %

3,450.00 1,350.00 1,615.14 -484.86 2,400.00 300.00
700.0000
2,100.00

127.0000
55 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

93.0000 S.Y. 27.00 % 85.0000 -15.00 % 160.0000 60.00 %

11,811.00 2,511.00 7,905.00 -1,395.00 14,880.00 5,580.00
100.0000
9,300.00

228.0000
56 CURB RAMP AND SIDEWALK

720.2000 S.Y. 1.33 % 165.0000 -26.67 % 200.0000 -11.11 %

164,205.60 2,160.60 118,833.00 -43,212.00 144,040.00 -18,005.00
225.0000

162,045.00

625.0000
57 ADJUST INLET 

3.0000 EACH -34.21 % 450.0000 -52.63 % 800.0000 -15.79 %

1,875.00 -975.00 1,350.00 -1,500.00 2,400.00 -450.00
950.0000
2,850.00

1,100.0000
58 ADJUST MANHOLE 

22.0000 EACH 52.78 % 700.0000 -2.78 % 800.0000 11.11 %

24,200.00 8,360.00 15,400.00 -440.00 17,600.00 1,760.00
720.0000
15,840.00
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OTHER ITEMS

1,015.0000
59 ADJUST CATCH BASIN 

16.0000 EACH 23.03 % 700.0000 -15.15 % 600.0000 -27.27 %

16,240.00 3,040.00 11,200.00 -2,000.00 9,600.00 -3,600.00
825.0000
13,200.00

895.0000
60 ADJUST VALVE BOX 

22.0000 EACH 62.73 % 500.0000 -9.09 % 600.0000 9.09 %

19,690.00 7,590.00 11,000.00 -1,100.00 13,200.00 1,100.00
550.0000
12,100.00

61 FORCE ACCOUNT DRAINAGE MODIFICATION
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

137.0000
62 TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

13.0000 S.Y. -65.75 % 400.0000 0.00 % 450.0000 12.50 %

1,781.00 -3,419.00 5,200.00 0.00 5,850.00 650.00
400.0000
5,200.00

63 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
64 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
65 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
66 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -66.67 % 97.10 % -33.33 %

500.00 -1,000.00 2,956.43 1,456.43 1,000.00 -500.001,500.00

$1,363,657.77 2.29% $1,392,814.39 4.48% $1,420,000.00 6.52%$1,333,070.25CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,420,000.00$1,363,657.77 $1,392,814.39BASE TOTAL 2.29% 4.48% 6.52%$1,333,070.25



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009265 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May  2 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5259
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101 

D ST VICINITY TO WATER STREET 
PAVING AND ADA
18X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2018
07:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
98520-5934
819 W STATE ST
QUIGG BROS., INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

680000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 107.27 % -100.00 %

228,000.00 118,000.00 0.00110,000.00

20.0000
2 REMOVING EXISTING SURFACING

908.0000 S.Y. -33.33 % -100.00 %

18,160.00 -9,080.00 0.00
30.0000

27,240.00

12.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 

603.0000 L.F. -40.00 % -100.00 %

7,236.00 -4,824.00 0.00
20.0000

12,060.00

8.0000
4 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 

274.0000 L.F. -46.67 % -100.00 %

2,192.00 -1,918.00 0.00
15.0000
4,110.00

5 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. -33.33 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0015,000.00

GRADING

75.0000
6 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

865.0000 S.Y. 65.75 % -100.00 %

64,875.00 25,733.75 0.00
45.2500

39,141.25

STRUCTURE

100.0000
7 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 101/51

50.0000 S.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.00
100.0000
5,000.00

40.0000
8 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 101/51

718.0000 S.Y. 81.82 % -100.00 %

28,720.00 12,924.00 0.00
22.0000

15,796.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009265 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May  2 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5259
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101 

D ST VICINITY TO WATER STREET 
PAVING AND ADA
18X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2018
07:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
98520-5934
819 W STATE ST
QUIGG BROS., INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

680000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

LIQUID ASPHALT

150.0000
9 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

3.2500 TON -91.18 % -100.00 %

487.50 -5,037.50 0.00
1,700.0000
5,525.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

125.0000
10 SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT 

8.0000 L.F. 733.33 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 880.00 0.00
15.0000
120.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
11 CRACK SEALING - FA 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

20.0000
12 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 101/51

649.0000 S.Y. -42.86 % -100.00 %

12,980.00 -9,735.00 0.00
35.0000

22,715.00

5.0000
13 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

17200.0000 S.Y. 17.65 % -100.00 %

86,000.00 12,900.00 0.00
4.2500

73,100.00

190.0000
14 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

90.0000 TON -9.52 % -100.00 %

17,100.00 -1,800.00 0.00
210.0000
18,900.00

190.0000
15 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

290.0000 TON -51.28 % -100.00 %

55,100.00 -58,000.00 0.00
390.0000

113,100.00

125.0000
16 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

1830.0000 TON 19.05 % -100.00 %

228,750.00 36,600.00 0.00
105.0000

192,150.00
17 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,425.00 0.005,425.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009265 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May  2 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5259
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101 

D ST VICINITY TO WATER STREET 
PAVING AND ADA
18X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2018
07:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
98520-5934
819 W STATE ST
QUIGG BROS., INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

680000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
18 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,650.00 0.003,650.00
19 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 0.00500.00

200.0000
20 HMA CORE-BRIDGE 

3.0000 EACH -55.56 % -100.00 %

600.00 -750.00 0.00
450.0000
1,350.00

280.0000
21 COMMERCIAL HMA 

50.0000 TON 27.27 % -100.00 %

14,000.00 3,000.00 0.00
220.0000
11,000.00

30.0000
22 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

358.0000 L.F. 7.14 % -100.00 %

10,740.00 716.00 0.00
28.0000

10,024.00

50.0000
23 PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL 

31.0000 L.F. -16.67 % -100.00 %

1,550.00 -310.00 0.00
60.0000
1,860.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

150.0000
24 ESC LEAD 

18.0000 DAY -6.25 % -100.00 %

2,700.00 -180.00 0.00
160.0000
2,880.00

5.0000
25 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

16.0000 S.Y. -83.33 % -100.00 %

80.00 -400.00 0.00
30.0000
480.00

10.0000
26 TOPSOIL TYPE A

16.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % -100.00 %

160.00 -160.00 0.00
20.0000
320.00

200.0000
27 INLET PROTECTION 

48.0000 EACH 73.91 % -100.00 %

9,600.00 4,080.00 0.00
115.0000
5,520.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009265 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May  2 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5259
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101 

D ST VICINITY TO WATER STREET 
PAVING AND ADA
18X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2018
07:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
98520-5934
819 W STATE ST
QUIGG BROS., INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

680000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION
28 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

25.0000
29 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

6.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % -100.00 %

150.00 -150.00 0.00
50.0000
300.00

TRAFFIC

38.0000
30 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

634.0000 L.F. -24.00 % -100.00 %

24,092.00 -7,608.00 0.00
50.0000

31,700.00

38.0000
31 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

378.0000 L.F. -5.00 % -100.00 %

14,364.00 -756.00 0.00
40.0000

15,120.00

38.0000
32 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

319.0000 L.F. -15.56 % -100.00 %

12,122.00 -2,233.00 0.00
45.0000

14,355.00

35.0000
33 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

369.5000 L.F. 12.90 % -100.00 %

12,932.50 1,478.00 0.00
31.0000

11,454.50

10,000.0000
34 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 203.03 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 6,700.00 0.00
3,300.0000
3,300.00

0.6000
35 PAINT LINE 

10850.0000 L.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

6,510.00 1,627.50 0.00
0.4500

4,882.50

1.0000
36 PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 

260.0000 L.F. -80.95 % -100.00 %

260.00 -1,105.00 0.00
5.2500

1,365.00

7.0000
37 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

1616.0000 S.F. 12.00 % -100.00 %

11,312.00 1,212.00 0.00
6.2500

10,100.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009265 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May  2 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5259
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101 

D ST VICINITY TO WATER STREET 
PAVING AND ADA
18X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2018
07:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
98520-5934
819 W STATE ST
QUIGG BROS., INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

680000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

8.0000
38 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

160.0000 L.F. -49.21 % -100.00 %

1,280.00 -1,240.00 0.00
15.7500
2,520.00

150.0000
39 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

13.0000 EACH -38.78 % -100.00 %

1,950.00 -1,235.00 0.00
245.0000
3,185.00

65.0000
40 PLASTIC PARKING SPACE MARKING

151.0000 EACH 333.33 % -100.00 %

9,815.00 7,550.00 0.00
15.0000
2,265.00

750.0000
41 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

1.3200 HUND -25.00 % -100.00 %

990.00 -330.00 0.00
1,000.0000
1,320.00

42 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 70.45 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 12,400.00 0.0017,600.00

0.5000
43 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

9800.0000 L.F. -52.38 % -100.00 %

4,900.00 -5,390.00 0.00
1.0500

10,290.00

10.0000
44 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

500.0000 HR  0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.00
10.0000
5,000.00

45 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -25.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0020,000.00

58.0000
46 FLAGGERS 

1785.0000 HR  -14.71 % -100.00 %

103,530.00 -17,850.00 0.00
68.0000

121,380.00

62.0000
47 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

290.0000 HR  -8.82 % -100.00 %

17,980.00 -1,740.00 0.00
68.0000

19,720.00
48 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 66.67 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 20,000.00 0.0030,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009265 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May  2 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5259
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101 

D ST VICINITY TO WATER STREET 
PAVING AND ADA
18X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2018
07:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
98520-5934
819 W STATE ST
QUIGG BROS., INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

680000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

35.0000
49 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

286.0000 S.F. 40.00 % -100.00 %

10,010.00 2,860.00 0.00
25.0000
7,150.00

50 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -76.56 % -100.00 %

7,500.00 -24,500.00 0.0032,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
51 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 50.00 % -100.00 %

7,500.00 2,500.00 0.005,000.00
52 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 66.67 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 2,000.00 0.003,000.00
53 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. 123.21 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 11,040.00 0.008,960.00

600.0000
54 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

3.0000 EACH -14.29 % -100.00 %

1,800.00 -300.00 0.00
700.0000
2,100.00

90.0000
55 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

93.0000 S.Y. -10.00 % -100.00 %

8,370.00 -930.00 0.00
100.0000
9,300.00

360.0000
56 CURB RAMP AND SIDEWALK

720.2000 S.Y. 60.00 % -100.00 %

259,272.00 97,227.00 0.00
225.0000

162,045.00

1,000.0000
57 ADJUST INLET 

3.0000 EACH 5.26 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 150.00 0.00
950.0000
2,850.00

1,200.0000
58 ADJUST MANHOLE 

22.0000 EACH 66.67 % -100.00 %

26,400.00 10,560.00 0.00
720.0000
15,840.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009265 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May  2 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5259
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101 

D ST VICINITY TO WATER STREET 
PAVING AND ADA
18X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2018
07:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
98520-5934
819 W STATE ST
QUIGG BROS., INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

680000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

1,200.0000
59 ADJUST CATCH BASIN 

16.0000 EACH 45.45 % -100.00 %

19,200.00 6,000.00 0.00
825.0000
13,200.00

1,000.0000
60 ADJUST VALVE BOX 

22.0000 EACH 81.82 % -100.00 %

22,000.00 9,900.00 0.00
550.0000
12,100.00

61 FORCE ACCOUNT DRAINAGE MODIFICATION
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

350.0000
62 TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

13.0000 S.Y. -12.50 % -100.00 %

4,550.00 -650.00 0.00
400.0000
5,200.00

63 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
64 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
65 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00
66 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -33.33 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -500.00 0.001,500.00

$1,572,397.00 17.95% $0.00$1,333,070.25CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,572,397.00BASE TOTAL 17.95%$1,333,070.25


